CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
November 17, 2022

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2022

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Cleveland Public Library
Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Conference
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Conference
Independence, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Safe Space - LGBTQ+ Cultural Competence Training
Medina, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Conference and Membership Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Boston University
Genealogical Principles Course (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

TechSoup
Data Analytics for Non-Profit Staff (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

10/19/2022

9/29/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/29/2022

10/19/2022

9/13/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

10/5/2022 - 10/7/2022

7/5/2022 - 8/31/2022

10/13/2022

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Donald Boozer

Donald Boozer

Steven Capuozzo

Carol Dixon

Sandra Jelar Elwell

Sandra Jelar Elwell

Grace French

Alexandra Kmiecik

Carrie Krenicky

Terrence Metter

Ronelle Miller-Hood

10/6/2022 - 11/10/2022 Nancy Mocsiran

REPORTC

AMOUNT

322.16

817.18

65.00

225.98

394.25

135.00

22.50

725.29

775.90

895.50

20.00

250.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

National Family Support Network

DATE

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

9/27/2022 - 9/28/2022

Developing and Sustaining Parent Advisory Committees (Virtual)

Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2022 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

2022 Convention and Expo

Toledo, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library

Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library
Cincinnati, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library

Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library
Cincinnati, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Print Disabled

Lockwood Thompson
CLEVNET
Malon/Schroeder
Tech Centers

TOTAL

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022

9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022

9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Alicia Naab

Sandra Nosse

Carlos Piepenburg

Lynn Sargi

John Skrtic

Crystal Tancak

Various Staff - Hotel Charges

(paid to Hampton Inn)

Stephen Wohl

SUMMARY
OCTOBER YEAR TO DATE
$8,976.39 $30,936.22
225.98 $1,728.14
1,671.40 7,691.39
0.00 300.00
0.00 $2,009.80
0.00 $1,516.73
$10,873.77 $44,182.28

AMOUNT

576.87

175.00

680.15

1,078.71

560.04

974.84

1,883.00

296.40

$10,873.77



	October

