CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

November 17, 2022

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2022

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Public Library Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library Cincinnati, Ohio	9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022	Donald Boozer	322.16
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Donald Boozer	817.18
Ohio Library Council Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Conference Independence, Ohio	10/19/2022	Steven Capuozzo	65.00
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/29/2022	Carol Dixon	225.98
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/29/2022	Sandra Jelar Elwell	394.25
Ohio Library Council Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Conference Independence, Ohio	10/19/2022	Sandra Jelar Elwell	135.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Safe Space - LGBTQ+ Cultural Competence Training Medina, Ohio	9/13/2022	Grace French	22.50
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Alexandra Kmiecik	725.29
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference and Membership Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/5/2022 - 10/7/2022	Carrie Krenicky	775.90
Boston University Genealogical Principles Course (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	7/5/2022 - 8/31/2022	Terrence Metter	895.50
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	10/13/2022	Ronelle Miller-Hood	20.00
TechSoup Data Analytics for Non-Profit Staff (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	10/6/2022 - 11/10/2022	Nancy Mocsiran	250.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Alicia Naab	576.87
National Family Support Network Developing and Sustaining Parent Advisory Committees (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	9/27/2022 - 9/28/2022	Sandra Nosse	175.00
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Carlos Piepenburg	680.15
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Lynn Sargi	1,078.71
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	John Skrtic	560.04
Ohio Library Council 2022 Convention and Expo Toledo, Ohio	9/28/2022 - 9/30/2022	Crystal Tancak	974.84
Cleveland Public Library Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library Cincinnati, Ohio	9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022	Various Staff - Hotel Charges (paid to Hampton Inn)	1,883.00
Cleveland Public Library Staff Visit to Cincinnati Public Library Cincinnati, Ohio	9/19/2022 - 9/20/2022	Stephen Wohl	296.40
TOTAL			\$10,873.77

SUMMARY

FUND	OCTOBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$8,976.39	\$30,936.22
Library for the Blind and Print Disabled	225.98	\$1,728.14
Lockwood Thompson	1,671.40	7,691.39
CLEVNET	0.00	300.00
Malon/Schroeder	0.00	\$2,009.80
Tech Centers	0.00	\$1,516.73
TOTAL	\$10,873.77	\$44,182.28